TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

07/26/2018

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM483524

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA		07/01/2018	Financial Institution: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRF, INC.		
Street Address:	4000 Chemical Road, Suite 400		
City:	Plymouth Meeting		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19462		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3114603	TRIALMAX
Registration Number:	3953087	CRF HEALTH
Registration Number:	3956447	CRF HEALTH
Registration Number:	3526261	CRF
Registration Number:	3421470	TRIALMAX CONNECTEDFOR LIFE
Registration Number:	3694318	IPROMPT
Registration Number:	3510583	TRIALSTUDIO
Registration Number:	3438977	TRIALCOLLECTOR
Registration Number:	3438978	TRIALINTEGRATOR
Registration Number:	3688241	TRIALLIBRARY
Registration Number:	3482608	TRIALMANAGER
Registration Number:	4533812	C-R-F HEALTH REAL PATIENT DATA 24/7

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900459877

Fax Number: 2149655988

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-978-3000

denis.shamo@bakermckenzie.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Denis V. Shamo

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006392 FRAME: 0238

Address Line 1: 1900 North Pearl Street; Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10112383NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denis V. Shamo
SIGNATURE: //Denis V. Shamo/
DATE SIGNED: 07/26/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=20180716143029415#page1.tif source=20180716143029415#page2.tif source=20180716143029415#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006392 FRAME: 0239

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS by Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania

("Bank") to CRF Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("CRF"). Bank and CRF are hereinafter

collectively referred to as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a certain Loan and Security Agreement pursuant to

which Bank agreed to extend to CRF a line of credit facility;

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the Loan and Security Agreement, the

Parties executed an Intellectual Property Security Agreement effective as of December 6, 2013,

pursuant to which CRF granted to Bank a security interest in all of CRF's right, title, and interest

in and to the trademarks, service marks, and United States Trademark Applications and

Registrations identified in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") to

secure the payment, performance, and observance of the obligations created by the Loan and

Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 2003 at Reel 5173 / Frame 0569;

WHEREAS, CRF has discharged the obligations created by the Loan and Security

Agreement and secured by the grant of the security interest in the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, CRF desires to obtain, and Bank desires to provide, a document suitable for

recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment, and

discharge of the security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged by each party, Bank hereby releases, relinquishes, and

discharges the security interest in the Trademarks granted by CRF in the Intellectual Property

Security Agreement, and reassigns to CRF all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

- signature block on next page -

TRADEMARK REEL: 006392 FRAME: 0240

CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA

By: CHOUSTOPHER WATE Title: UP

Date: 7/1/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006392 FRAME: 0241

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\ \boldsymbol{A}}$

Mark	Reg. No.	Serial No.	Registration Date
TRIALMAX	3,114,603	76/515,515	Jul. 11, 2006
CRF HEALTH	3,953,087	77/768,877	May 3, 2011
GR F HEALTH	3,956,447	77/769,117	May 10, 2011
GRE	3,526,261	77/104,856	Nov. 4, 2008
TrialMax Connectedfor Life.	3,421,470	77/104,913	May 6, 2008
Prompt	3,694,318	77/104,925	Oct. 6, 2009
TRIALSTUDIO	3,510,583	77/105,118	Oct. 7, 2008
TRIALCOLLECTOR	3,438,977	77/105,139	Jun. 3, 2008
TRIALINTEGRATOR	3,438,978	77/105,155	Jun. 3, 2008
TRIALLIBRARY	3,688,241	77/541,270	Sep. 29, 2009
TRIALMANAGER	3,482,608	77/105,148	Aug. 5, 2008
HEALTH REAL PATIENT DATA 24/7	4,533,812	77/964,080	May 20, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 006392 FRAME: 0242

RECORDED: 07/26/2018